

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 4, 2022

Fairfield County Foundation Announces Cycle 2 Grant Recipients

LANCASTER, Ohio – The Fairfield County Foundation recently announced the recipients for the second of three grant cycles in 2022. The Foundation awarded grants totaling \$121,684 to eight local organizations at their July Board meeting.

"There are so many local organizations doing incredible work each and every day to make a positive impact on our community," said Amy Eyman, Executive Director of the Fairfield County Foundation. "We are honored to have the opportunity to support these organizations and appreciate the work they do to participate in our grant cycles throughout the year. Our reach and impact continues to grow thanks to the generosity of our donors."

Below is a complete listing of the Cycle 2 grant recipients:

Alma S. Busby Fund

Lancaster and Fairfield County Amateur Radio Club – 2022 Antenna Project to Replace Antenna & Feedline for VHF Radio Repeater System

Ann Chess Fund

Wagnalls Memorial Foundation – Wagnalls Memorial Performing Arts Series

George and Dollie L. Zimpfer Memorial Fund

YMCA of Lancaster/Fairfield County – Women's Locker Room and Back Parking Lot Updates

Janet and Jerry Nauman Fund

Hardbarger Impact Ministries - Tire Changer/Balancer Combo for God's Garage

Richard L. Roundhouse Fund

Fairfield 33 Development Alliance – Career Navigator Support Evelyn Hazel Miller Foundation – Shelving and Storage Items for Foundation's Supplies

Robert A. Schatz Fund

Lancaster-Fairfield Community Action Agency - Recycling Center Grappling Skid Loader

Wendel Family Fund

Decorative Arts Center of Ohio – Ohio: The Start of It All Exhibit

Following are the **deadlines for Cycle 3**, the final grant cycle of 2022:

- Preliminary Grants: Due second Monday in September September 12, 2022
- Invitations to submit full grant sent second week of September
- Grant Application: Due second Monday of October October 10, 2022
- Grant Committee recommendations to Board of Trustees for approval November 17, 2022

To discuss grant requests or determine whether your project fits within the Foundation's grant guidelines, contact Senior Program Officer, Abby King, at 740-654-8451 or aking@fairfieldcountyfoundation.org. To view the preliminary grant application and more grant information, visit fairfieldcountyfoundation.org/grants/.

About the Fairfield County Foundation:

The Fairfield County Foundation is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit that along with its supporters, helps to sustain and enhance the quality of life and economic viability in our community. Its scholarship program helps to sustain opportunities for local youth to achieve their academic goals. The Foundation was formed in 1989 and grants today continue to support the arts, children's programs, health and wellness projects, community development, academics, and more. For more information, call 740-654-8451 or visit www.fairfieldcountyfoundation.org.

###

MEDIA CONTACT: Jill Buterbaugh, 614-326-9054, jill@krilecommunications.com